
Respondent Name 

Julie Hsieh 

Complainant Name 

Conner Edwards 

Complaint Description 

Conner Edwards reported via the portal 
(Sat, 20 Sep 2025 at 1:21 AM) 
  
See complaint & PDC website.  
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
One of the primary purposes of the public disclosure law is to provide citizens of this state, and especially voters, with the 
means for becoming informed about the financing of political campaigns.  The public disclosure law was enacted through voter 
approval of Initiative 276 in 1972.  
 
State law requires candidates and committees that register under full reporting to submit regular reports of financial activity. 
Those reports are filed on schedules outlined on the PDC’s key reporting dates calendar. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
See complaint & PDC website 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
 

Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 



Respondent Name: Julie Hsieh 

julie@julieformi.org 

Phone: 206-388-8851 

Complaint Description: 

This complaint alleges that Julie Hsieh, a candidate for Mercer Island City Council, has 
failed to accurately and timely report the expenditure related to her campaign PO Box in 
Mercer Island in violation of RCW 42.17A.235. Per RCW 42.17A.235 and .240. A candidate 
that selects the Full Reporting option on their registration report is required to report 
contributions and expenditures to the PDC on Cash Receipts Monetary Contributions 
reports (C-3 reports) and Campaign Summary Receipts & Expenditures reports (C-4 
reports) pursuant to RCW 42.17A.235 & RCW 42.17A.240. The due dates for these reports 
are based upon the election cycle, the candidate's election participation, and their 
financial activity. 

Julie Hsieh’s campaign registration lists a PO Box address (Attachment 1), yet there is no 
corresponding expenditure or in-kind contribution reported for this payment. This same PO 
Box address serves as the principal office, principal place of business, and mailing address 
for at least 5 of her family companies. Those 5 Texas companies are (Attachment 2):   

- HSIEH INVESTMENTS WASHINGTON, LP 

- HSIEH INVESTMENTS WASHINGTON MGMT, LLC 

- HSIEH'S INVESTMENTS TEXAS, L.P. 

- HSIEH'S INVESTMENTS, INC. 

- HSIEH INVESTMENTS WASHINGTON II, LP 

It remains unclear which company, or combination of companies, provided this in-kind 
contribution to her campaign. 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

State law requires candidates that register under full reporting to submit regular reports of 
financial activity. The public has the right to know where the contributions to a candidate 
are coming from. 

Witness: 

Texas Comptroller, Franchise Tax Account Status Search 

mailto:julie@julieformi.org















